5/21/2020 Case Details

National Human Rights Commission

Diary No	136403/CR/2017	Case / File No	2120/20/10/2017-WC
Victim Name	A DALIT WOMAN	Registration Date	11/09/2017

Action List (Click on Action given in blue color to view details)

Action No.	Action	Authority	Action Date	Due Date	Completion Date
3	Concluded and No Further Action Required	CHURU, RAJASTHAN	16/03/2020	22/04/2020	22/04/2020
2	Sent to DG(I), NHRC	CHURU,RAJASTHAN	22/09/2017	26/09/2017	03/03/2020
1	Notice Issued	THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CHURU, RAJASTHAN	22/09/2017	30/10/2017	

Action

Action: Concluded and No Further Action Required(Action No 3)

Action Date	16/03/2020	Due Date	22/04/2020	Completion Date	22/04/2020	
Authority	, CHURU, RAJASTHAN					
Proceeding	"The petitioner harassment by Let a Notice be calling for repoweeks. In the modern Commission should be within 3 days."	as observed as a has alleged a certain person e issued to the ort together wineanwhile, the hall also get the ection given b	bduction of his bas, non-registration Superintendent of the compliance of the Director Generate facts collected	ed 22.09.2017, wherein brother, killing of his fatten of case and inaction to Police, Jaunpur, Uttar Section 166A I.P.C with al, Investigation Division over telephone and put on, the Investigation Division, the Investigation Division on the Investigation Division on the Investigation Division of the Investigation Division of the In	her, atrocities, by local police. Pradesh, thin four n of the the same	

5/21/2020 Case Details

"Analysis of the records & reports reveal the following facts:

- 1. The complainant alleging abduction an gang rape of a dalit woman by five persons. The matter was reported to the police, and case was registered at Tara Nagar police station, Churu, Rajasthan, vide Cr. No. 310/2017 u/s 376(D) IPC & 3(1)W(I), 3(2)(v) SC/ST Act.
- 2. During investigation, statement of the victim was recorded u/s 164 Cr.PC in which she denied the involvement of Vinod and Hansraj in the case. However, Banwari Jat the main accused was arrested by the police on 28-11-2017 and sent to Jail.
- 3. After investigation charge sheet has been filed vide No. 259 dated 27-12-2017 u/s 376, 366 IPC & 3(1)(W)(1), 3(2)(v)SC/ST Act against the accused Banwari Jat
- 4. A compensation of Rs. 5,12,500/- has been paid to the victim Smt. Sarsawati as financial assistance under SC/ST Act by the order of District Collector, Churu. The proof of payment has been found enclosed with the report.
- 5. Comments of the victim have not been received till date. No mobile or telephone number is available in the complaint to contact the complainant over the telephone. Non submission of comments by the victim may be presumed that she is not willing to pursue his case any more.

In view of the above facts, considering receipt of the police report and the matter being subjudice, the Hon'ble Commission may kindly consider not to proceed further and closing the case based on the report of SP Churu."

The Commission has carefully gone through the recommendation of the Investigation Division as well as material on record. Since in this case the accused has been charge-sheeted and sent to Jail and the victim has been given compensation of Rs. 5,12,500/- under SC/ST Act by the District and State Administration by order of District Collector, Churu. therefore, no further action is required in this case. The case is accordingly directed to be closed.

Complaint

Diary No	136403/CR/2017	Section	M-3
Language	ENGLISH	Mode	E-MAIL
Received Date	01/09/2017	Complaint Date	31/08/2017
Gist	The complainant alleged that the opponents gang raped a dalit woman and keep her hostage for two days. He has further alleged that police is not taking any action in the matter.		

5/21/2020 Case Details

Victim

Victim Name	A DALIT WOMAN	Gender	Female
Religion	Hindu	Cast	Scheduled Caste
Address	VILLAGE MEGHSAR, P.S. TARA NAGAR, DISTT. CHURU		
District	CHURU	State	RAJASTHAN

Complainant

Name	AMAL KANTI CHAKMA		
Address	C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI		
District	NEW DELHI (110058		DELHI (110058)

Incident

Incident Place	MEGHSAR	Incident Date	NA	
Incident Category	GANG RAPE	GANG RAPE		
Incident District	CHURU	Incident State	RAJASTHAN	
Incident Details				

Cause List

List No	Case / File No	Listing Date	Category
1	2120/20/10/2017-WC	30/11/2017	FOR DIRECTION